"For furnishing and delivering canoes for lake in Van Cortlandt Park, Borough 
of The Bronx." H. R. Sweeney Sporting Goods Company, contractors; awarded 
March 31, 1904. 

"For furnishing and delivering three hundred (300) barrels Portland cement, and 
one hundred and twenty-five (125) cubic yards Cow Bay sand for parks, Borough of 
The Bronx." Candee & Smith, contractors ; awarded March 31,4 1904. 

"For furnishing and delivering three thousand (3,000) cubic yards screenings of 
trap-rock, and three thousand (3,000) cubic yards broken stone of trap-rock for parks,